









# SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

		Vear '	2024/2025								
G/L	Charge Details		nc GST)							Act or Regulation	
					Year 2025/2026				/2026		
				Fee (	excl. GST)		GST	Fee	(Incl. GST)		
	pose Funding										
Rates											
031260	Rate Book - including postage	\$	41.50	\$	39.24	\$	3.92	\$	43.16	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
031280	Rates Orders & Requisitions (EAS)	\$	114.50	\$	108.25	\$	10.83	\$	119.08	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
Other Fees		7	114.50	7	100.23	7	10.03	Ψ	110.00		
031260	Rates Administration Fee - per instalment	\$5 pe	r instalmen	+		Ever	mpt -D81	\$	5.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.45	
031260	Rates Administration Fee - payment arrangement	\$	20.00		20.00	_	mpt -D81	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.45	
031280	Dishonor Fee (includes administration fee)	\$	20.00	_		_	mpt -D81	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
031290	Issue of notice of discontinuance	Actual		_	20.00	Taxa			al Cost	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
031260	Debt Recovery Fee - administration fee	Actual				_	mpt -D81		al Cost	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
031220	Penalty interest on rate & service charges	, totadi	7%				501			LG Act 1995 - Section 6.51	
Rates	Interest on rate instalments		3%							LG Act 1995 - Section 6.51	
	ral Purpose Funding		3,0						170		
	ion General										
042200	Shire Staff Administration Support	\$	99.00	\$	90.00	\$	9.00	\$	99.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042200	Electoral Rolls	charge	of copying			ļ	able	char	of copying	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	-	Charge	,			Tax	able	Criary	ye.	LG Act 1993 - Section 6.16	
Photocopyii	ng 										
042220	A4 Copies - Black & White - per side	\$	0.50	\$	0.45	\$	0.05	\$	0.50	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042220	A4 Copies - Colour - per side	\$	0.70	\$	0.64	\$	0.06	\$	0.70	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042220	A3 Copies - Black & White - per side	\$	1.00	\$	0.91	\$	0.09	\$	1.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042220	A3 Copies -Colour - per side	\$	1.40	\$	1.27	\$	0.13	\$	1.40	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042220	Scan & Email	\$	2.00	\$	1.82	\$	0.18	\$	2.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042220	Laminating Fees - A4 per page	\$	5.50	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042220	Laminating Fees - A3 per page	\$	9.90	\$	9.00	\$	0.90	\$	9.90	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
042220	Binding Documents	\$	5.50	\$	5.00	\$	0.50	\$	5.50	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
nformation	on Record										
042220	Council Minutes (Hard Copy)	\$	40.00	\$	36.36	\$	3.64	\$	40.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
Note: Counc	cil Agendas & Minutes can be accessed from the Shire of Woo	danilling websi	te Free of C	harge)							
042060	Postage of Council Documents	Actual	Cost			Taxa	able	Actu	al Cost	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
Freedom Of	Information										
042220	Application Fee - Non Personal Information	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	\$	-	\$		WA FOI Act 1992	
042220	Application Fee - Pensioners	\$	22.50	\$	22.50	\$	-	\$	22.50	WA FOI Act 1992	
2.42225				_				_		WA FOLA -+ 4000	
042220	Additional research Clerical (per hour of staff time)	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	\$	-	\$		WA FOI Act 1992	
042220	Additional Document Copies (per A4 page)	\$	0.20	\$	0.20	\$	-	\$		WA FOI Act 1992	
042220	Delivery, packaging & postage	Actual	Cost			Taxa	able	Actu	al Cost	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	ks/General Information										
115220	DVD (History of Woodanilling)	\$	12.00	\$	10.91	_	1.09	\$	12.00	1011100 0 11 - :-	
115220	Historical Photos on USB Memory Stick (16GB)	\$	12.00	_	10.91	<u> </u>	1.09	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
12102300	Nomination by Candidate*	Ś	80.00	Ś	80.00	İŚ	_	\$	80.00	LG Election Regs 1997 r.26	

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

G/L	Charge Details		2024/2025 nc GST)		2025/2026			2025/2		Act or Regulation
				Fee (	excl. GST)	GS	Т	Fee (li	ncl. GST)	
Law, Order 8	& Public Safety									
Fire Prevent	ion									
051200.156	Bushfire Maps	\$	30.00	\$	27.28	\$	2.72	\$	30.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
051200.156	Installing of Firebreaks	Cost F	Recovery			Taxable		Cost R	ecovery	Bush Fires Act 1954
051200.156	Administration Fee firebreaks	\$	100.00	\$	90.90	\$	9.10	\$	100.00	Bush Fires Act 1954
051200.156	Town Blocks - burning off/slashing fees	Cost F	Recovery			Taxable	:	Cost R	ecovery	Bush Fires Act 1954
<b>Rural Street</b>	Number Signs									
122261	Rural Street Number with Star Picket Installation	\$	103.00	\$	97.38	\$	9.74	\$	107.12	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Animal Cont	rol									
052200	Daily Pound Fee	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
		1								LG Miscellaneous Provisions Act
052200	Rangers Attendance Fees after 6am & before 6pm	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	-	\$	100.00	
						١.				LG Miscellaneous Provisions Act
052200	Rangers Attendance Fees after 6pm & before 6am	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	\$	-	\$	200.00	1960 s4.64
052200	Impound and release fee	\$	70.00			Exempt		\$	70.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
052200	Surrender of Dog or Cat	\$	55.00			Exempt		\$	55.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Note: All										
Dog						_				D D
052210	Unsterilised Dog - 1 year	\$	50.00			Exempt		\$		Dog Regulations 2013, r17
	Unsterilised- 1 year (after 31 May)	1						\$	25.00	
052210	Unsterilised Dog - 3 years	\$	120.00			Exempt		\$		Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Unsterilised Dog - For Life	\$	250.00			Exempt		\$		Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Sterilised Dog - 1 year	\$	20.00			Exempt		\$		Dog Regulations 2013, r17
	Sterilised Dog- 1 year (after 31 May)							\$	10.00	
052210	Sterilised Dog - 3 years	\$	42.50			Exempt		\$		Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Sterilised Dog - For Life	\$	100.00			Exempt		\$		Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Unsterilised Working Dog - 1 year	\$	12.50			Exempt		\$		Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Unsterilised Working Dog - 3 years	\$	30.00			Exempt		\$	30.00	Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Sterilised Working Dog - 1 year	\$	5.00			Exempt		\$	5.00	Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Sterilised Working Dog - 3 years	\$	10.63			Exempt		\$	10.63	Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Working Dogs (droving or caring for stock) For Life					Exempt		that wo	ise be e of full ation	Dog Regulations 2013, r17
052210	Kennel Fees	\$	200.00			Exempt		\$	200.00	Dog Act 1976, S27
052210	Application to keep more than 2 dogs	\$	124.00			Exempt		\$		Dog Act 1976
	Dog Registration Concessions - Pensioner Concession Card							50% of		
052210	Holders - Half Price					Exempt		registra	ation	Dog Act 1976 & Regulations
Cat Registra	tion Fees - Statutory Charges set by the WA Government (Sul	oject to	change)							0.15
050000	O-t Ot-sili d d	1	20.00					<u> </u>	20.00	Cat Regulations 2012 as per
052220	Cat - Sterilised - 1 year	\$	20.00			Exempt		\$	20.00	schedule 3
	Registered after 31 May to 31 October	-	\$10.00			-			\$10.00	Cat Regulations 2012 as per
052220	Cat - Sterilised - 3 years	\$	42.50			Exempt		\$	42.50	schedule 3 Cat Regulations 2012 as per Schedule 3
052220	Cat - Sterilised - For Life	\$	100.00			Exempt		\$	100.00	schedule 3  Cat Regulations 2012 as per Schedule 3  Cat Regulations 2012 as per
052220	Cat Breeders Fee (Annual) per cat	\$	100.00			Exempt		\$	100.00	schedule 3
Infringement										
052200	Infringements, Court Fines & Penalties					Exempt		At cost		As per legislation
	Order & Public Safety									
Abandoned '	Vehicles									
PW9999	Towing Costs					Exempt		20%	ecovery+	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
053200	Storage Fee (Daily)	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	Exempt		\$	25.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
053200	Impound Fee	\$	100.00	\$	120.00	Exempt		\$	120.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Infringements, Court Fines & Penalties					Exempt		At cost		Litter Act 1979

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

G/L	Charge Details		024/2025 c GST)	Voor 1	0025/2026		2025	2026	Act or Regulation
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	2025/2026 excl. GST)	GST	2025	Incl. GST)	
1114-				1 66 (	exci. GGT)	631	1 66	ilici. GGT)	
Health	Annessale								
Septic Tank		ć	110.00	ć	110.00	F	<u> </u>	110.00	Health Act 1911, section 344C
074210 074210	Application for Septic Tank Approval	\$	118.00	\$		Exempt	\$	118.00	Health Act 1911, section 344C
074210	Issuing Septic Tank "Permit to Use"	\$	118.00 15.00	_		Exempt	\$		Health Act 1911
074210	Search Fee - Septic Tanks  Re-inspect Fee (if required)	\$	123.00	\$		Exempt Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
074210	WA Health Department Administration Fee	\$	72.00	\$		Exempt	\$		Health Act 1911, section 344C
074210	Local Government Report Fee to DOH for onsite effluent	3	72.00	Ş	102.00	Exempt	Ş	102.00	Treatur Act 1911, Section 3440
074210	disposal	\$	118.00	\$	123.00	Exempt	\$	118.00	Health Act 1911, section 344C
Water Testir	ng								
074200	Chemical Swimming Pool Sample	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	Exempt	\$	15.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
074200	Micro / Amoeba Swimming Pool Sample	\$	35.00	\$		Exempt	\$	35.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
074200	Private Water Supply Sampling Fee	\$	75.00			Exempt	\$	75.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Food Busine	117 1 0								
							T		Food Premises - Food Act 2008 &
077200	Food Business Notification Fee (plus Assessment Fee)	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	Exempt	\$	100.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
077200	Food Business Registration Fee (plus Assessment Fee)	\$	100.00	\$		Exempt	\$	100.00	Food Premises - Food Act 2008 8
	3 (1 /	† ·				i i	<u> </u>		Food Premises - Food Act 2008 &
077200	Transfer of Registration Fee	\$	62.00	\$	62.00	Exempt	\$	62.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.18
011200	Transfer of Registration Fee	1	02.00	٧	02.00	Lacinipi	+	02.00	
		١.					١.		Food Premises - Food Act 2008 &
077200	Plans Assessment Fee - Small Residential	\$	78.00	\$			\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.19
077200	Plans Assessment Fee	\$	155.00	\$	155.00	Exempt	\$	155.00	Food Premises - Food Act 2008 &
									Food Premises - Food Act 2008 &
077200	Plans Assessment Fee - Supermarket or Premises >2	\$	240.00	\$	240.00	Exempt	\$	240.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.21
									Food Premises - Food Act 2008 &
077200	Inspection of Premises on request	\$	173.00	\$	173.00	Exempt	\$	173.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.22
011200	mopositori or i rominoso cirroquest	Ť	175.00	· ·	270.00		Ť	270.00	
.==									Food Premises - Food Act 2008 &
077200	Copy of Certificate	\$	27.00	\$	27.00	Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.24
NEW	Food business annual inspection - low risk	NEW				Exempt			LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
NEW	Food business annual inspection - medium risk	NEW				Exempt			LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
NEW	Food business annual inspection - high risk	NEW				Exempt		\$300.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	use Registration Fees	T A	200.00		000.00	I= .	Τ.	000.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Application for Registration of Lodging House < 15 lodgers  Renewal of Registration of Lodging House < 15 lodgers	\$	380.00 250.00	\$	380.00 250.00	Exempt Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
1077200	Renewal of Registration of Louging House < 15 lougers	۶	250.00	Ф	250.00	Ехепірі	- P	250.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
1077200	Application for Registration of Lodging House 15 or more lodgers	\$	540.00	\$	540 00	Exempt	\$	540.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Renewal of Registration of Lodging House 15 or more lodgers	\$	360.00	\$		Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Accommodation Approval Fees	٦	300.00	Ψ	300.00	Exempt	ļψ	300.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
077200	Application for Approval to camp	ļ \$	235.00			I	\$	225.00	Grounds Regulations 1997 - r11
Other	Арріісаціон тог Арргоvаї to саттр	] >	233.00				٦	233.00	Grounds regulations 1557 - 111
077200	Liquor Licence (Section 39 Certificate)	Ś	205.00	\$	205.00	Exempt	\$	205.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
077200	Premises Plan Assessment Fee - miscellaneous	\$	165.00	\$		Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
077200	Request for Inspection of Premises - miscellaneous	\$	185.00	\$		Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
077200	Request for Premises Inspection Report	\$	165.00	\$		Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
077200	Reports to Settlement Agents	\$	110.00	\$		Exempt	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Housing	1. tapa.ta ta oottomont.rigomo	1 7	110.00	· *	1.0.00	Levelibr	1 Ψ	1 10.00	
Other Housi	ina								
						Cyampt	A	r contract	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week					rexemo	IAS DE		
091230						Exempt	As pe	COILLACE	
	Starff Rate per week	\$	170.00			Exempt	As pe		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091230	Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week     Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Private Rental Rate per week     Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Commercial Rental Rate per		170.00				As pe	\$200.00	
091230	Starff Rate per week	\$	170.00				As pe	\$200.00 \$250.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091230 091230	Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week     Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Private Rental Rate per week     Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Commercial Rental Rate per	\$				Exempt	As pe	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091230 091230 091230	Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week     Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Private Rental Rate per week     Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Commercial Rental Rate per week	\$	210.00			Exempt Exempt	As pe	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091230 091230 091230 084200	13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Private Rental Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Commercial Rental Rate per week Unit 1 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week	\$	210.00 170.00			Exempt Exempt Exempt	As pe	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091230 091230 091230 084200 084200	13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Private Rental Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Commercial Rental Rate per week Unit 1 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week Unit 2 Wattleville Unit -Private Rental Rate per week	\$ \$ \$	210.00 170.00 170.00			Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	As pe	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091230 091230 091230 084200 084200 084200	13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Private Rental Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Commercial Rental Rate per week Unit 1 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week Unit 2 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week Unit 3 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week	\$ \$ \$	210.00 170.00 170.00 170.00			Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	As pe	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091230 091230 091230 084200 084200 084200 084200	13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Private Rental Rate per week 13 Cardigan Street Woodanilling - Commercial Rental Rate per week Unit 1 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week Unit 2 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week Unit 3 Wattleville Unit - Private Rental Rate per week Unit 1 - Salmon Gum Unit - Private Rental Rate per week	\$ \$ \$ \$	210.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 142.40			Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt Exempt	As pe	\$200.00 \$250.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00 \$200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

	ALL FEES ARE QUOTED	GST INCLU	SIVE	UNLESS OTHER	WISE STATE	J	
G/L	Charge Details	Year 2024/ Fee (inc G		Year 2025/2026		2025/2026	Act or Regulation
				Fee (excl. GST	GST	Fee (Incl. GST)	
Staff Housi	<u> </u>						
091221	3327 Robinson Road Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week				Exempt	As per contract	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Private Rental Rate per week		50.00		Exempt	\$ 300.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Commercial Rental Rate per week	\$ 30	00.00		Exempt	\$ 350.00	
091110	3347 Robinson Road Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week				Exempt	As per contract	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Private Rental Rate per week	\$ 25	50.00		Exempt	\$ 300.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Commercial Rental Rate per week	\$ 30	00.00		Exempt	\$ 350.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
091200	3340 Robinson Road Woodanilling - Staff Rate per week				Exempt	As per contract	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Private Rental Rate per week	\$ 25	50.00		Exempt	\$ 300.00	
	Commercial Rental Rate per week		00.00		Exempt	\$ 350.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Reserve 11066 Yairabin Street, Woodanilling - Staff Rate per wee	ek			Exempt	As per contract	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Private Rental Rate per week	\$ 25	50.00		Exempt		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Commercial Rental Rate per week	\$ 30	00.00		Exempt	\$ 350.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Community	/ Amenities						
Sanitation							
Refuse Col	lection						
NEW	New or replacement Domestic Rubbish Bin 240L					At cost plus 20%	
							Waste Avoidance & Resources
100200	Domestic Rubbish Charge 240L Waste/ 240 Litre Recycling	\$ 40	00.00	\$ 420.00	Exempt	\$ 420.00	
100000	Additional Service - Domestic Rubbish Charge 240L Waste/ 240		00.00	400.00		e 400.00	Waste Avoidance & Resources
100200	Litre Recycling	\$ 40	00.00	\$ 420.00	Exempt	\$ 420.00	Recovery Act 2007 Waste Avoidance & Resources
100200	Additional Service Charge - charged per one bin combination (either 240 litre recycling or rubbish service)	\$ 20	00.00	\$ 210.00	Exempt	\$ 210.00	Recovery Act 2007
100200	Tip Passes Replacement	+	30.00		Exempt		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Waste Collection Rate - Per property in the district	Ι-	00.00	Ψ 30.00	Exempt		WARR Act 2007
100200	Waste Collection Rate - Minimum per property	-			+	\$ 55.00	
100200	Hire of bin for special events - 240 litre, including delivery and	+			+	Ψ 33.00	VV/ II I I / I I I / I I I / I I I I I I
100200	collection fee			at cos	tExempt	At cost	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Transfer St	ation Fees/Rubbish Tip	-					•
	1 x 120 Litre or 240 Litre mobile garbage bin (units of 240 Litre	T				1	I
100200	there-after)	\$ :	10.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Car Boot Load	\$ :	10.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Station Wagon Boot Load	\$ :	10.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 0.91	\$ 10.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Van - Utility - Trailer not exceeding 1.8 x 2.4 m	\$ 2	20.00	\$ 18.18	\$ 1.82	\$ 20.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Small Truck (2-4 tonne)	\$ 5	50.00	\$ 45.45	\$ 4.55	\$ 50.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Medium Truck (4-6 tonne)	\$	75.00	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.82	\$ 75.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Truck (6-8 tonne)		00.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09	\$ 100.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Truck (8 plus tonne single axle)		00.00	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	· -	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Truck (8 plus tonne dual axle)		20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 220.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Truck (semi trailer 20mcub capacity)	\$ 33	30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Bulk Bin (3mcub or less)	\$	75.00	\$ 68.18	\$ 6.82	\$ 75.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Bulk Bin (3m cub - 6m cub)	\$ 10	00.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 9.09		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Bulk Bin (6mcub - 10m cub)	\$ 20	00.00	\$ 181.82	\$ 18.18	\$ 200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Bulk Bin (exceeding 10 m cub)	\$ 33	30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Salt - per 10m3		50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
		Cost to be				Cost to be	
		negotitated	l			negotiated	
100000	Ashestes (approval required before secontages)	based on guantity			Toyohla	based on quantity	I G Act 1995 - Section 6 16
100200	Asbestos (approval required before acceptance)	.50 cents p	er		Taxable	quantity	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Waste Oil (to be deposited in the Oil Recycling Facility)	litre			Taxable	At cost + 20%	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	Tyres (per tyre)		25.00	\$ 22.73			
Free	White Goods (fridges to be de-gassed)	Free	_5.50	¥ 22.73	Ψ 2.21	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
100200	White Goods (fridges not-gassed)	+	40.00	\$ 36.36	\$ 3.64		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Recycling F	, , ,	, ,	-0.00	y 50.30	ψ 5.04	7 40.00	
	Car or Truck Body or large Equipment (if placed in metal dump						
Free	area)	Free			Exempt	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Truck Body / Large Equipment (if recyclable)	Free			Exempt	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Batteries (car, truck etc)	Free			Exempt	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Uncontaminated, sorted scrap metal	Free			Exempt	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Uncontaminated timber	Free			Exempt	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Uncontaminated timber  Uncontaminated green waste domestic only	Free			Exempt	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Clean fill	Free			· ·	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Older IIII	1-166			Exempt	i iee	23 7.01 1333 - 360110110.10
	Drum muster containers - to be clean and double rinsed, lids off	Free			Exempt	Free	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	1	1		1	1-10br	1	

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

G/L	Charge Details		r 2024/2025 (inc GST)	Year	2025/2026		20	25/2026	Act or Regulation
				Fee	(excl. GST)	GST	Fe	e (Incl. GST)	
Bulk Bins									
100200	Bulk Bin services through contractor					Taxable	Ac 20	tual Cost + %	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Infringement	ts .								
	Waste Infringements, Court Fines & Penalties					As per loca	I Ac	tual Cost + %	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Other Comm	nunity								
Grave Fees									
Grant of Rigi	ht of Burial (25 years) (land excluded)								
0CEM	Grant of Right of Burial - 25 years	\$	120.00	\$	120.00	Exempt	\$	120.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 & Cemeteries Act 1986
1CEM	Renewal - Grant of Right of Burial	\$	70.00	\$	70.00	Exempt	\$	70.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 & Cemeteries Act 1987
2CEM	Transfer - Grant of Right of Burial	\$	70.00	\$	70.00	Exempt	\$	70.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 & Cemeteries Act 1988
Land for Gra	ve site								
3CEM	2.4m x 1.2m plot	\$	524.00	\$	476.36	\$ 47.6	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
4CEM	2.4m x 2.4m plte (2 plots alongside each other)	\$	1,048.00	\$	952.73	\$ 95.2	7 \$	1,048.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Internment F									
05CEM	Ordinary Grave - Adult	\$	1,015.00	\$	922.73	\$ 92.2	_	.,	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
06CEM	Ordrinary Grave - Child under 12 years	\$	606.00	\$	550.91	\$ 55.0	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
09CEM	Ordinary Grave - Stillborn	\$	455.00	\$	413.64	\$ 41.3	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
07CEM	Grave Dig by hand (up to 1.8m)	\$	1,483.00	\$	1,348.18	\$ 134.8	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
08CEM	Grave Dig by machine deeper than 1.8m (max 2.4m)	\$	257.00	\$	727.27	\$ 72.7	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
10CEM	Reopening of existing grave	\$	1,819.00	\$	1,653.64	\$ 165.3	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
11CEM	Placement of Ashes in Family Grave (300mm)	\$	259.00	\$	235.45	\$ 23.5	_	200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
NEW	Exhumation	\$	1,819.00	\$	1,545.45	\$ 154.5	5 \$	1,819.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	ervice Charges								
12CEM	Internment without due notice (less than 2 days)	\$	492.00	\$	418.18	\$ 73.8	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
13CEM	Internment Tuesday - Friday Internment on Weekend or Public Holidays or outside Tuesday-	\$	305.00	\$	277.27	\$ 27.7	3 \$	305.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
14CEM	Friday	\$	589.00	\$	535.45	\$ 50.0	0   \$	589.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
15CEM	Hire of Equipment - refundable	\$	107.00	\$	97.27	\$ 9.7	_	107.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Niche Wall	Time of Equipment Terundable	7	107.00	7	37.27	y 5.7	<b>,</b>	107.00	207101 1000 0000011 0.110
16CEM	Double Niche	\$	364.00	\$	330.91	\$ 33.0	9 \$	364.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
17CEM	Double Niche - pre-purchase	\$	182.00	\$	165.45	\$ 16.5	_	182.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
18CEM	Double Niche - reopen	\$	182.00	\$	165.45	\$ 16.5	_	182.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
19CEM	Single Niche	\$	267.00	\$	242.73	\$ 24.2	_	267.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
20CEM	Single Niche - pre-purchase	\$	134.00	\$	121.82	\$ 12.1	_	134.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
21CEM	Placement of Ashes	\$	85.00	\$	77.27	\$ 7.7	_	85.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Memorial Pla	·	É					Ť		
22CEM	Administration Fee - Single Memorial Plaque with Standard Inscription	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	\$ 7.4	5 \$	82.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Administration Fee - Double Memorial Plaque with Standard	Ţ,					_		
23CEM	Inscription	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	\$ 7.4	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
24CEM	Administration Fee - Second Inscription on Double Memorial	\$	82.00	\$	74.55	\$ 7.4	5 \$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
NEW Comptony Lie	Plaque plus freight	At C	ost plus 10%			Taxable		At cost plus	LG ACT 1990 - Section 6.16
Cemetery Lie	Lences								LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 &
25CEM	Licence to erect Headstone and/or kerbing	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	Exempt	\$	65.00	Cemeteries Act 1988 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 &
26CEM	Licence to erect a Monument	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	Exempt	\$	65.00	Cemeteries Act 1988 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 &
27CEM	Licence to erect a Nameplate	\$	65.00	\$	65.00	Exempt	\$	65.00	Cemeteries Act 1988 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 &
28CEM	Funeral Directors Single licence for one Internment	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exempt	\$	110.00	Cemeteries Act 1988 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 &
29CEM	Funeral Directors Annual Licence Fee	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	Exempt	\$	150.00	Cemeteries Act 1988

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

G/L	Charge Details		r 2024/2025 (inc GST)		2025/2026		_	5/2026	Act or Regulation	
					(excl. GST)	GST	Fee (Incl. GST			
Town Plann	ning/Regional Development									
Provision o	f Subdivision Clearance (including Strata's)									
104200	Clearance per Lot (not more than 5 lots)	\$	73.00	\$	73.00	Exempt	\$	73.00	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	Clearance (more than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots)			\$73.0	00 per lot for				PD Regulations 2009	
104200	Maximum Clearance (more than 195 lots)	\$	7,395.00	\$	7,393.00	Exempt	\$	7,393.00	PD Regulations 2009	
Scheme Am	nendments/Structure Plans									
	Scheme Amendments			As q	uoted (in	!				
104200	s45 & 48 of the PD Regulations			acco	rdance with				PD Regulations 2009	
					rdance with					
	Structural Plans (including Local Development Plans and Similar)				ons 47 and					
104200	S45 & 48 of the PD Regulations			448	of Planning				PD Regulations 2009	
	nt Applications									
Fees for										
TP1	a) Estimated development cost no more than \$50,000	\$	147.00				\$	147.00	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	b) Estimated development cost from \$50,001 to \$500,000							0.32%	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	c) Estimated development cost from \$500,001 to \$2.5 million			\$1,70 \$500		for every \$1 ir	exce	ess of	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	d) Estimated development cost from \$2.5 million to \$5 million			\$7,10 millio		for every \$1 ir	exce	ess of \$2.5	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	e) Estimated development cost from \$5 million to \$21.5 million			\$12,0 millio		6 for every \$1	in ex	cess of \$5	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	f) Estimated development cost of more than \$21.5 million	Ś	34,196.00				\$	34.196.00	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	reconsideration of conditions	Ė	,	GST	\$295		· · ·	,	PD Regulations 2009, Part 7	
104200	Change of use	\$	295.00		-		\$	295.00	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	Home Business, Home Occupation or Cottage Industry Application Fee	\$	220.00				\$	220.00	PD Regulations 2009, Part 7	
	Home Occupation Renewal Application Fee (where application									
104200	made before expiry)	\$	73.00				\$		PD Regulations 2009, Part 7	
104200	Extractive Industry Application	\$	739.00				\$	739.00	PD Regulations 2009, Part 7	
104200	Re-approval of previously approved development application					d on hourly rate a minimum fee			PD Regulations 2009, Part 7	
104200	Additional penalty if development has commenced			If dev	velopment				PD Regulations 2009	
	Application for advice that development approval is not required									
	(Sch. 2 cl. 61A Planning and Development (Local Planning	١.					Ι.			
104200	Schemes) Regulations 2015	\$	295.00	_			\$	295.00	PD Regulations 2009	
104200	Development Assessment Panel Fees	L		As q	uoted (in					
<u> </u>	ommercial Signage wihtin Local Government Road Reserves									
104200	Small scale	\$	500.00			Exempt	\$	500.00		
104200	Large scale	\$	1,000.00			Exempt	\$	1,000.00	PD Regulations 2009	

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

G/L	Charge Details		024/2025 nc GST)		025/2026		COT	_	/2026	Act or Regulation
				ree (e	excl. GST)		GST	ree	(Incl. GST)	
General	Zoning Certificates, reply to a property questionaire, written									
104200	planning advice	\$	73.00	\$	73.00	\$	-	\$		PD Regulations 2009, Part 7
104200	Costs and expenses incurred in relation to assessing Scheme Amendments/Structure Plans and Development Applications				oted (in acco					PD Regulations 2009
104200	Liquor Control/Gaming and WAGERING Commission Act and similar Certificates	\$	152.00	\$ As auc	152.00		- nce with th	\$	152.00 es specified	Gaming and Wagering Commissions Act 1987, Liquor Control Act 1988 & LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
104200 Publications	Research				ion 48 of Pl					PD Regulations 2009
104200	Advertising/Signage							At Co	net	PD Regulations 2009, Part 7
Infringement								Αι Οι	731	1 B regulations 2000, 1 are 7
									er Act +	
	Planning Infringements Court Fines & Penalities							20%		LG Act 1995
Recreation &										
	Town Hall (includes kitchen and car park reserve on request			•	00.00	_	0.04		70.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
110200	Casual - Hall Hire (9 - 24 Hours)	\$	70.00	\$	66.36	\$	6.64	\$	73.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
110200 110200	Funeral - Hall Hire (including set up and pack up)  Meetings (Main Hall) - 1 - 8 hours per hour	\$	235.00	\$	221.82	\$	22.18	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
110200	Kitchen Hire only - hourly rate	\$	25.00	\$	23.64	\$	2.36	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
110200	Table linen hire per table cloth	\$	17.00	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
110200	Service of Alcohol Fee	\$	41.00	\$	38.64	\$	3.86	\$	42.50	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
110200	Cleaning fee (may be charged if special cleaning is required after use) - Paid in Advance		st +20%						ost +20%	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
10041350	Hall Bond - refundable on site inspection	\$	235.00	\$	213.64	\$	21.36	\$	235.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Council Char										
110200	Day rate only during working hours or in presence of Elected Members or Senior Staff - per hour	\$	99.00	\$	93.64	\$	9.36	\$	103.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Recreation Centre (Oval & Building) - Day Rates	Ş	99.00	Ф	93.04	Ф	9.30	Ф	103.00	EG Act 1993 - Section 6.16
vvoodamining	Individual Use (group sessions ie pilates etc) - charged at per									
113200	person	\$	5.00	\$	4.55	\$	0.45	\$	5.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
113200	Casual Hire - Ground Hire (access to ablutions only) - 24 hours Casual Hirers - Pavilion and Rec Shed (no use of grounds) - 24	\$	132.00	\$	122.73	\$	12.27	\$	135.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
113200	hours	\$	192.50	\$	181.82	\$	18.18	\$	200.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.17
113200	Casual Hirers - Grounds and buildings - 24 hours	\$	324.50	\$	306.82	\$	30.68	\$	337.50	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.18
113200	Casual Hirers - Grounds and buildings - Per 1/2 day (4 hours)	\$	162.25	\$	153.64	\$	15.36	\$	169.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.19
113200	Casual Hirers - Grounds and buildings per hour	\$	40.70	\$	38.64	\$	3.86	\$	42.50	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.20
113200	Pavilion Hire - Funeral (incl set up & packup)	\$	385.00	\$	363.64	\$	36.36	\$	400.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.21
113200	Service of Alcohol Fee Trestle Tables, Bain Marie, Crockery/Cutlery included in casual	\$	42.35	\$	40.00	\$	4.00	\$	44.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.22
NFH	hire rate Chairs & Tables-old (at Kenmare Hall) Note: New chairs not to	Not for	separate l	Hire						LG Act 1995 - Section 6.23
Free	leave facility	Free		Free						LG Act 1995 - Section 6.24
NFH	Bain Marie included in casual hire rate		separate l							LG Act 1995 - Section 6.25
NFH	Crockery/Cutlery (any amount) included in casual hire rate Bond – refundable – to be paid 14 days in advance (GST not		separate I	lire		<b></b>		,	400.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.26
12102400 113200	applicable) Cleaning fee (may be charged if special cleaning required after use) - must be paid in advance	\$	400.00 330.00			Exe	mpt	\$ At co	ost +20%	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.27 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.28
	Tennis Courts - Per ½ day or part thereof	\$	11.00	Free						LG Act 1995 - Section 6.29
	RA Inc Clubs – Entire Complex Annual Charge - Grounds, Pav	'			Toilets & S	how	ers (Appl	licable	e to operati	
113200	Up to 1 day per week (half year only)	\$	130.00	\$	236.36	\$	23.64	\$	260.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
113200	> 1 day per week (half year only)	\$	260.00		472.73	_	47.27	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
113200	> 2 days per week (half year only)	\$	390.00		709.09	_	70.91			LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Up to 1 day per week (full year)	\$	260.00		472.73	_	47.27	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
113200	Occasional use (< than 9 times per year)	\$	45.00		81.82	\$	8.18	Ş	90.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	RA Inc Clubs – Pavilion, Recreation Shed and Toilets Only (Ap	<del>i                                      </del>	e to opera							
113200	Up to 1 day per week (half year only)	New		\$	122.73		12.27	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	> 1 day per week (half year only)	New		\$	245.45		24.55	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
113200	> 2 days per week (half year only)	New		\$	368.18		36.82	_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
113200 113200	Up to 1 day per week (full year)	New		\$	245.45	\$	24.55	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16 LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
RV Camping	Occasional use (< than 9 times per year)	New		Ψ	42.73	φ	4.27	د	47.00	20 Aut 1999 - Occilott 0.10
	Woodanilling Recreation Grounds (up to maximum 72 hours) - self		\$5.00					\$	5 00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
	Lake Queerearrup Lake - maximum stay - 7 days		Free					Free	3.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Free	Lake Queerearrup Lake - maximum stav - / uavs									
Free Libraries	Lake Queerearrup Lake - maximum stay - 7 days		1100							

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

G/L	Charge Details		r 2024/2025 (inc GST)		2025/2026				5/2026	Act or Regulation
				Fee	(excl. GST)		GST	Fee	(Incl. GST)	
Economic S	ervices									
Tourism & A	Area Promotions									
121050	Shire of Woodanilling Special Plate Series Number Plates	DOT	Plus \$75.00			DO	T Plus \$7	5.00		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
132220	Woody Wongi Subscription	\$	2.20	\$	2.27	\$	0.23	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
132220	Woody Wongi Advertising Rates - A4 Page - Full Page	\$	66.00	\$	63.64	\$	6.36	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
132220	Woody Wongi Advertising Rates - A4 Page - Half Page	\$	33.00	\$	31.82	\$	3.18	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
132220	Woody Wongi Advertising Rates - A4 Page - 1/4 Page	\$	16.50	\$	15.91	\$	1.59	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
132220	Woody Wongi Advertising Rates - Business Card Size	\$	8.25	\$	9.09	\$	0.91	\$	10.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
Rural Servic	es									
135210	Water from Standpipes		s per cost recovery			Exe	empt	At C	ost +20%	Water Services (Water Corporations Charges) Regulations 2014
135210	Access key card for controlled standpipes	\$	25.00	\$	22.73	\$	2.27	\$	25.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
135210	Replacement Access key card for controlled standpipes	\$	30.00	\$	27.27	\$	4.23	\$	31.50	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
uilding Co										
133210	Certified application for building permit for Class or 10 Buildings Class 1 (house), Class 10 (Shed, Patio, Pool)		0.19%			Exe	mpt		0.19%	Building Regulations 2012, Regulation 11 Building Regulations 2012,
133210	Certified application for building permit for Class 2 to 9 Buildings		0.09%			Eva	mpt		0.00%	Regulation 12
	Solution application for building permit for Glass 2 to 3 Buildings	<del>                                     </del>	0.08%	-		LXE	πρι		0.09%	Building Regulations 2012,
133210	Uncertified application for building permits	1	0.32%			Exe	mpt		0.32%	Regulation 13
133210	Amendment to building permit	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	-	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
		Ť		Γ.			·r- ·	-		Building Regulations 2012,
133210	Application for demolition permit class 1 or 10 buildings	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	\$	110.00	Regulation 14
122210										Building Regulations 2012,
133210	Application for demolition permit class 2 to 9 buildings	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	\$	110.00	
133210										Building Regulations 2012,
100210	Application to extend Demolition Permit	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	\$	110.00	Regulation 16
133210						<u> </u>				Building Regulations 2012,
	Application for occupancy permit	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	\$	110.00	Regulation 17 Building Regulations 2012,
133210	Application for temporary and management	\$	110.00	ے ا	110.00		mant	\$	110.00	Regulation 18
	Application for temporary occupancy permit  Application for the modification of an occupancy permit for	>	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	>	110.00	Building Regulations 2012,
133210	additional use on a temporary basis	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Fxe	mpt	\$	110.00	Regulation 19
	Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent	Ť	110.00	_	110.00			Ť	110.00	Building Regulations 2012,
133210	change of the buildings use classification	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	\$	110.00	Regulation 20
133210	Application for an occupancy permit or building approval certificate for registration of stata scheme, plan of subdivision	\$	11.60	\$	11.60	Exe	mpt	\$	11.60	Building Regulations 2012, Regulation 21
133210	Application for occupancy permit for a building in respect of which									Building Regulations 2012,
133210	unauthorised work has been done								0.18%	Regulation 22
133210	Application for building approval certificate for a building in respect									Building Regulations 2012,
100210	to which unauthorised works has been done								0.38%	Regulation 23
133210	Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mnt	\$	110.00	Building Regulations 2012, Regulation 24
	Application for a building approval certificate for an existing	7	110.00	7	110.00	LAU	трс	7	110.00	Building Regulations 2012,
133210	building where unauthorised works have been done	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	\$	110.00	Regulation 25
133210	Application to extend the time for which an occupancy permit or									Building Regulations 2012,
133210	building approval certificate has effect	\$	110.00	\$	110.00	Exe	mpt	\$	110.00	Regulation 26
133210	Application for certificate of design compliance (Class 2-9) (per	١.		١.		_		١.		Building Regulations 2012,
100210	hour)	\$	72.00	\$	72.00	Exe	mpt	\$	72.00	Regulation 27
133210										Building Regulations 2012,
100210	Approval of battery powered smoke alarms	\$	179.40	\$	179.40	Exe	mpt	\$	179.40	Regulation 61
133210			· · · · ·	l						Building Regulations 2012,
	Provision of a BA18 Certificate of Building Compliance (per hour)	\$	87.12	\$	79.20	_	7.92	_		Regulation 27
133210	Inspection in regard to building matters (per hour)	\$	99.00	\$	93.64	\$	9.36	\$	103.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16
egulatory										
133230	BCITF Levy (applies to all applications for building and demolition licences)			0.29	% of the estir		d value (G over \$20,0		iclusive) for	Building Regulations 2012
133220	Building Services Levy (BSL) - Building Permit			the p	7% of estima proposed buil permit author	dign	work as d	etern	nined by the	Building Regulations 2012
133220	Building Services Levy (BSL) - Application for a demolition permit (s16(1)(o) - (a) for demolition work in respect of a Class 1 or Class 10 building or incidental structure. (b) for demolition work in respect of a Class 2 to Class 9 building.			the p	7% of estima proposed buil permit author	dign	work as d	etern	nined by the	Building Regulations 2012

## SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES 2025 / 2026

G/L	Charge Details	Year 2024/2025 Fee (inc GST)		Year 2025/2026				2025/	2026	Act or Regulation	
				Fee	(excl. GST)		GST	Fee (	Incl. GST)		
Other										D 11: D 11: 0040	
Rates	Swimming Pool Inspection Fee (annual fee charged on rate notice)	\$	58.45	\$	58.45	Fxe	mpt	\$		Building Regulations 2012, Regulation 53	
133200	Swimming Pool Inspection Fee (one off)	\$	60.00	-	00.10	_	mpt	\$		Building Regulations 2012,	
133200	Copies of House Plans (Search fee only)	\$	50.00	\$	45.00	\$	5.00	\$	50.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
Other Prope	erty & Services										
Private Wor	ks (All private works come with an Operator)										
W number	Grader (WO.004, WO.005) Per Hour with Operator	\$	218.00	\$	198.18	\$	19.82	\$	218.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Loader Per Hour with Operator	\$	205.00	\$	186.36	\$	18.64	\$	205.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Skid steer Loader Per Hour with Operator	\$	181.00	\$	164.55	\$	16.45	\$	181.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Skid steer Loader with attachments Per Hour with Operator	\$	242.00	\$	220.00	\$	22.00	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Side-Tipper Truck (WO 023) Per Hour with Operator	\$	194.00	\$	176.36	\$	17.64	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Side-Tipper Truck & Trailer (W0 1683) Per Hour with Operator	\$	242.00	\$	220.00	\$	22.00	\$		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Side-Tipper Truck Trailer (only) - excluding truck	\$	242.00	\$	220.00	\$	22.00	\$	242.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Plant Trailer (WO 1643) - including truck hire	\$	217.00	\$	197.27	\$	19.73	\$	217.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Truck - 6 wheel (WO 002) Per Hour with Operator	\$	194.00	\$	176.36	\$	17.64	\$	194.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Truck - Maintenance Truck - 5 tonne ( WO 016) Per Hour with Operator	\$	145.00	\$	131.82	\$	13.18	\$	145.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Vibe Roller Per Hour with Operator	\$	206.00	\$	187.27	\$	18.73	\$	206.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Road Broom - excluding loader	\$	85.00	\$	77.27	\$	7.73	\$	85.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Tree Pruner - including loader	\$	275.00	\$	250.00	\$	25.00	\$	275.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Mosquito Fogging Per Hour with Operator	\$	110.00	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Labourer Per Hour	\$	107.08	\$	101.24	\$	10.12	\$	111.36	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Labourer - outside normal working hours Per Hour	\$	142.77	\$	134.98	\$	13.50	\$	148.48	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Mobile Traffic Lights (only available for use by other LG)	\$	85.00	\$	77.27	\$	7.73	\$	85.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Multi-message Sign (only available for use by other LG)	\$	242.00	\$	220.00	\$	22.00	\$	242.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Multi-message Sign - community groups (shire to move and set up)	\$	12.00	\$	10.91	\$	1.09	\$	12.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Ride-on Mower Per Hour with Operator	\$	110.00	\$	100.00	\$	10.00	\$	110.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Stand down time	50%	rates			Tax	able	50% r	ates	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Travel Time for all Plant Per Hour with Operator	\$	95.00	\$	86.36	\$	8.64	\$	95.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Plant Hire outside normal working hours (additional to rates above)	Ś	60.00	\$	54.55	\$	5.45	\$	60.00	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Surplus Blue Metal per cubic meter	-	plus 20%	Ť	250	-				LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Sand - Trailer 6x4 - (When available)	_	plus 20%					_		LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Gravel - Trailer 6x4 - (When available)	_	plus 20%					_	<u>2070</u>	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	
	Mulch -Trailer 6x4 - (When available)		plus 20%			<del>                                     </del>			lus 20%	LG Act 1995 - Section 6.16	